Rutherford Youth Club

P.O. Box 4182

Harrisburg, PA 17111

Dear Renter:

Thank you for your interest in renting the Rutherford Youth Club. Please find enclosed your rental agreement. Here are the next steps that you should take:

- Initial the bottom of each page of the agreement.
- Sign and date the last page. (Original contract must be signed and returned)
- Return the initialed and signed rental agreement with two checks:
 - One check for the security deposit, in the amount of \$300 for non-members and \$250 for members.
 - o The other check for the rental payment, in the amount listed on your contract.
 - Payments can be made by credit/debit card at rycsports.com. Select Store and pay the deposit and rental fee.

Make checks payable to the Rutherford Youth Club and return to:

Rutherford Youth Club Attn: Marc Redcross PO Box 4182 Harrisburg, Pa 17111

Rental Terms

\$50 an hour for Members (Currently enrolled in our Rec League) \$100 an hour for Non-Members \$300 security deposit for non-members and \$250 for members. (Separate check from rental)

- All rental fees must be paid before all rentals
- Rental time is guaranteed only after deposit is paid
- Renters can use tables and chairs.
- Renters CANNOT use kitchen
- Renters must clean up after their rental
 - o Sweep Floor
 - Mop, if sticky
 - o Take all garbage out and put new bags in cans
 - Turn out all lights and lock doors
 - Return key within the next day, if a key is provided (a lost key or late return will result in forfeit of deposit)
- You may want to bring extension cords for Crockpots, etc.
- Additional items may be rented.
 - o Games Package: large Jenga, life size connect 4, and floor checkers
 - Speaker: Lighted large Bluetooth speaker with mic, stand, and 2 disco lights for the gym.